

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A

Project No : NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 149745

Project Name : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00027

State : TN

County : HARDIN

Federal Location : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

5/3/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/3/2016

Contract Awarded to: Bluegrass Contracting Corporation

Award Date: 6/13/2016

Contract Number: DTFH71-16-C-00024

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 940,000.00	
Bluegrass Contracting 1075 Red Mile Road Lexington, KY 40504		\$ 907,289.65	\$ 907,289.65
Fuel Tank Maintenance 240 Mill Drive Cookeville, TN 38501		\$ 881,064.50	\$ 881,064.50
Pavkov Contracting 55 S. Guignard Drive Sumter, SC 29150		\$ 966,637.00	\$ 966,637.00
WG Construction Comp 12051 Hwy 4 East Ripley, MS 38663		\$ 1,126,032.00	\$ 1,126,032.00
Claunch Construction C 252 TN Hwy 140 East Puryear, TN 38251		\$ 1,388,442.00	\$ 1,388,442.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule A **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 940,000.00 \$ 907,289.65 \$ 881,064.50 \$ 966,637.00 \$ 1,126,032.00 \$ 1,388,442.00

Project No: NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Project Name: SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation		Fuel Tank Maintenance		Pavkov Contracting		WG Construction Company, Inc.		Claunch Construction Company	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line A1000	ALL	LPSM	\$	76,168.00	\$	76,168.00	\$	85,722.00	\$	85,722.00	\$	31,250.00	\$	31,250.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING													
Line A1010	ALL	LPSM	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	18,788.00	\$	18,788.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING													
Line A1020	ALL	LPSM	\$	18,000.00	\$	18,000.00	\$	30,826.00	\$	30,826.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,500.00
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE													
Line A1030	1,550	LNFT	\$	5.00	\$	7,750.00	\$	5.50	\$	8,525.00	\$	2.50	\$	3,875.00
15706-2100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FILTER BERM													
Line A1040	10	EACH	\$	60.00	\$	600.00	\$	1,008.00	\$	10,080.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	25,000.00
15720-0000	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN													
Line A1050	ALL	LPSM	\$	4,500.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	5,002.00	\$	5,002.00	\$	9,375.00	\$	9,375.00
20301-2400	REMOVAL OF SIGN													
Line A1060	15	EACH	\$	60.00	\$	900.00	\$	79.30	\$	1,189.50	\$	312.50	\$	4,687.50
20303-1600	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, ASPHALT													
Line A1070	25	SOYD	\$	40.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	119.50	\$	2,987.50	\$	31.25	\$	781.25
20303-2300	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE (SLAB REPLACEMENT)													
Line A1080	2,300	SOYD	\$	40.00	\$	92,000.00	\$	32.75	\$	75,325.00	\$	31.25	\$	71,875.00
20303-2300	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE (JOINT REPLACEMENT)													
Line A1090	155	SOYD	\$	45.00	\$	6,975.00	\$	43.15	\$	6,688.25	\$	43.75	\$	6,781.25
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION													
Line A1100	410	CUYD	\$	45.00	\$	18,450.00	\$	32.65	\$	13,386.50	\$	18.75	\$	7,687.50
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D													
Line A1110	760	TON	\$	48.00	\$	36,480.00	\$	46.60	\$	35,416.00	\$	56.25	\$	42,750.00
30302-1000	DITCH RECONDITIONING													
Line A1120	8,000	LNFT	\$	9.75	\$	78,000.00	\$	10.75	\$	86,000.00	\$	6.25	\$	50,000.00
30302-2000	SHOULDER RECONDITIONING													
Line A1130	38,000	LNFT	\$	1.25	\$	47,500.00	\$	4.40	\$	167,200.00	\$	6.25	\$	237,500.00
40301-0100	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, TYPE 1													
Line A1140	35	TON	\$	220.00	\$	7,700.00	\$	264.25	\$	9,248.75	\$	81.25	\$	2,843.75
41301-0400	ASPHALT PAVEMENT MILLING, 1 1/2-INCH DEPTH													
Line A1150	350	SOYD	\$	13.00	\$	4,550.00	\$	35.75	\$	12,512.50	\$	18.75	\$	6,562.50
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH (7-INCH MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SLAB REPLACEMENT)													
Line A1160	2,300	SOYD	\$	142.00	\$	326,600.00	\$	84.20	\$	193,660.00	\$	68.75	\$	158,125.00
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH (7-INCH MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, JOINT REPLACEMENT)													
Line A1170	155	SOYD	\$	145.00	\$	22,475.00	\$	115.75	\$	17,941.25	\$	68.75	\$	10,656.25
50202-0000	SEALING JOINTS AND CRACKS													
Line A1180	29,000	LNFT	\$	3.75	\$	108,750.00	\$	1.85	\$	53,650.00	\$	3.15	\$	91,350.00
60705-0000	REPAIRING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE													
Line A1190	1	EACH	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	\$	3,687.00	\$	3,687.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	6,250.00
62501-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT													
Line A1200	4.8	ACRE	\$	3,000.00	\$	14,400.00	\$	2,963.00	\$	14,222.40	\$	6,250.00	\$	6,250.00
63304-0900	SIGNS, ALUMINUM PANELS, TYPE 3 SHEETING													
Line A1210	90	SOFT	\$	55.00	\$	4,950.00	\$	69.25	\$	6,232.50	\$	125.00	\$	11,250.00
63401-0500	PAVEMENT MARKINGS, TYPE C, SOLID													
Line A1220	1,650	LNFT	\$	2.00	\$	3,300.00	\$	2.15	\$	3,547.50	\$	1.85	\$	3,052.50
63502-0900	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE, TYPE 28-INCH													
Line A1230	40	EACH	\$	40.00	\$	1,600.00	\$	63.40	\$	2,536.00	\$	31.25	\$	1,250.00
63502-1500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A													
Line A1240	20	EACH	\$	67.00	\$	1,340.00	\$	100.75	\$	2,015.00	\$	312.50	\$	6,250.00
63503-0300	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3													
Line A1250	80	LNFT	\$	40.00	\$	3,200.00	\$	16.45	\$	1,316.00	\$	62.50	\$	5,000.00
63504-1000	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN													
Line A1260	260	SOFT	\$	40.00	\$	10,400.00	\$	10.55	\$	2,743.00	\$	12.50	\$	3,250.00
63506-0500	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER													
Line A1270	830	HOURL	\$	26.40	\$	21,912.00	\$	26.40	\$	21,912.00	\$	26.40	\$	21,912.00
63701-0000	FIELD OFFICE													
Line A1280	1	EACH	\$	10,000.00	\$	10,000.00	\$	14,930.00	\$	14,930.00	\$	18,750.00	\$	18,750.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule B

Project No : NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 149745

Project Name : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00027

State : TN

County : HARDIN

Federal Location : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

5/3/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/3/2016

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date:

Contract Number:

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 150,000.00	
Bluegrass Contracting		\$ 119,642.50	\$ 119,642.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance		\$ 98,800.00	\$ 98,800.00
Pavkov Contracting		\$ 160,650.00	\$ 160,650.00
WG Construction Comp		\$ 154,430.00	\$ 154,430.00
Claunch Construction C		\$ 369,045.50	\$ 369,045.50

Schedule B	Total of Bid Items:	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 119,642.50	\$ 98,800.00	\$ 160,650.00	\$ 154,430.00	\$ 369,045.50
Project No: NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)							

CQ = "Contract Quantity"

Page 2 of 2

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C

Project No : NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 149745

Project Name : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00027

State : TN

County : HARDIN

Federal Location : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

5/3/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/3/2016

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date:

Contract Number:

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 320,000.00	
Bluegrass Contracting		\$ 239,460.50	\$ 239,460.50
Fuel Tank Maintenance		\$ 219,125.00	\$ 219,125.00
Pavkov Contracting		\$ 239,960.00	\$ 239,960.00
WG Construction Comp		\$ 345,280.00	\$ 345,280.00
Claunch Construction C		\$ 538,747.00	\$ 538,747.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule C **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 320,000.00 \$ 239,460.50 \$ 219,125.00 \$ 239,960.00 \$ 345,280.00 \$ 538,747.00
 Project No: NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Project Name: SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation		Fuel Tank Maintenance		Pavkov Contracting		WG Construction Company, Inc.		Claunch Construction Company													
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount												
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION																									
Line C1000	ALL	LPSM	\$	30,580.00	\$	30,580.00	\$	28,627.00	\$	31,250.00	\$	23,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	93,000.00	\$	93,000.00								
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING																									
Line C1010	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,543.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	8,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	6,800.00	\$	6,800.00								
15401-0000	CONTRACTOR TESTING																									
Line C1020	ALL	LPSM	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	7,987.00	\$	12,500.00	\$	12,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	9,000.00	\$	9,000.00								
15705-0100	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE																									
Line C1030	1,500	LNFT	\$	5.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5.45	\$	8,175.00	\$	2.50	\$	3,750.00	\$	10.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	9.00	\$	13,500.00	\$	5.25	\$	7,875.00
20303-2300	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE (SLAB REPLACEMENT)																									
Line C1040	1,110	SQYD	\$	41.00	\$	45,510.00	\$	32.75	\$	36,352.50	\$	31.25	\$	34,687.50	\$	34.00	\$	37,740.00	\$	30.00	\$	33,300.00	\$	44.80	\$	49,728.00
20303-2300	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT, CONCRETE (JOINT REPLACEMENT)																									
Line C1050	190	SQYD	\$	45.00	\$	8,550.00	\$	43.15	\$	8,198.50	\$	31.25	\$	5,937.50	\$	50.00	\$	9,500.00	\$	40.00	\$	7,600.00	\$	224.00	\$	42,560.00
20401-0000	ROADWAY EXCAVATION																									
Line C1060	220	CUYD	\$	45.00	\$	9,900.00	\$	32.65	\$	7,183.00	\$	18.75	\$	4,125.00	\$	53.00	\$	11,660.00	\$	30.00	\$	6,600.00	\$	39.20	\$	8,624.00
30101-4000	AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D																									
Line C1070	400	TON	\$	48.00	\$	19,200.00	\$	46.60	\$	18,640.00	\$	56.25	\$	22,500.00	\$	70.00	\$	28,000.00	\$	60.00	\$	24,000.00	\$	67.20	\$	26,880.00
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH (7-INCH MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SLAB REPLACEMENT)																									
Line C1080	1,110	SQYD	\$	144.00	\$	159,840.00	\$	84.20	\$	93,462.00	\$	68.75	\$	76,312.50	\$	61.00	\$	67,710.00	\$	158.00	\$	175,380.00	\$	140.00	\$	155,400.00
50201-0000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT RESTORATION, PAVEMENT PATCH (7-INCH MINOR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, JOINT REPLACEMENT)																									
Line C1090	190	SQYD	\$	148.00	\$	28,120.00	\$	115.75	\$	21,992.50	\$	68.75	\$	13,062.50	\$	125.00	\$	23,750.00	\$	250.00	\$	47,500.00	\$	672.00	\$	127,680.00
62502-0000	TURF ESTABLISHMENT																									
Line C1100	400	SQYD	\$	2.00	\$	800.00	\$	3.25	\$	1,300.00	\$	6.25	\$	2,500.00	\$	9.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	3.50	\$	1,400.00	\$	28.00	\$	11,200.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D

Project No : NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Eastern Federal Lands Highway Division

FLMA No: NPS PMIS No. 149745

Project Name : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Solicitation No: DTFH71-16-B-00027

State : TN

County : HARDIN

Federal Location : SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

Opened at:

Sterling, VA

Opened by:

C. Shawn Long

Date:

5/3/2016

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the offers received for this solicitation.

Signed: C. Shawn Long

Title: Contract Specialist

Date: 5/3/2016

Contract Awarded to:

Award Date:

Contract Number:

Data is Public

Contractor	Comment	Bid Amount	Responsive
Engineer's Estimate		\$ 85,000.00	
Bluegrass Contracting		\$ 81,798.00	\$ 81,798.00
Fuel Tank Maintenance		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Pavkov Contracting		\$ 73,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
WG Construction Comp		\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Claunch Construction C		\$ 73,800.00	\$ 73,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Schedule D **Total of Bid Items:** \$ 85,000.00 \$ 81,798.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 73,500.00 \$ 100,000.00 \$ 73,800.00
Project No: NP-SHIL 11(1), 18(1)

Project Name: SHILOH NATIONAL MILITARY PARK

CQ = "Contract Quantity"			Engineer's Estimate		Bluegrass Contracting Corporation		Fuel Tank Maintenance		Pavkov Contracting		WG Construction Company, Inc.		Claunch Construction Company	
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	MOBILIZATION													
Line D1000	ALL	LPSM	\$	7,000.00	\$	7,000.00	\$	18,258.00	\$	18,258.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
													\$	3,000.00
													\$	32,000.00
15201-0000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING													
Line D1010	ALL	LPSM	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,290.00	\$	6,290.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	3,500.00
													\$	2,000.00
													\$	2,000.00
60503-0000	GEOCOMPOSITE PAVEMENT EDGE DRAIN SYSTEM													
Line D1020	5,000	LNFT	\$	15.00	\$	75,000.00	\$	11.45	\$	57,250.00	\$	18.75	\$	93,750.00
													\$	13.00
													\$	65,000.00
													\$	19.00
													\$	95,000.00
													\$	7.00
													\$	35,000.00